# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Toshio NAGATA	06/24/2008	
Hiroki SEGAWA	06/24/2008	
Hideki OKI	06/24/2008	
Seiji NISHIMURA	06/24/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSK-WARNER K.K.	
Street Address:	6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12176453

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)610-8686 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7036108652 Phone:

Email: dminter@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

XA-11119(T3058-15227US01) ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0420** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

# METHOD OF MANUFACTURING OUTER RETAINER FOR ONE-WAY CLUTCH

for which I	I am/we are about to ma lentified as	ke/have 1	nade applic	eation for Le	etters Patent of the	e United States of
Serial No.			filed	on		; and
WHER	EAS,				-	
NSK-WA	RNER K.K.					
a corporation	on duly organized under th	e laws of	Japan, and	having its p	incipal office at	
6-3, Ohsaki	1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,	Tokyo, J	apan			
and duly rej	presented by, YOUICHI	UYAN	IA, its Pi	esident		
•	referred to as ASSIGNE the United States of Am erefor;					
over, and by and assigns America, in herewith, or obtaining L be obtained application request the	on, the receipt of which is y these presents do hereby is, the entire and exclusive and to said invention, on etters Patent of the United for said invention, and for Letters Patent which Commissioner of Patents the sole use of ASSIGNE	y sell, assi ye right, as descri d States of any and may be and Tra	gn, transfer title and in bed in the f America t all reissues applied for demarks to	and set over terest, for the specification, of herefor, and s, divisions, or granted issue said I	r unto ASSIGNEE ne territory of the n executed by me entitled as above to said application extensions or con for said invention	and its successors United States of e/us on even date e preparatory to a, Letters Patent to atinuations of said ; and I/we hereby
Executed	at Shizuoka-ken, Japan	this	24th	day of	June	, 2008.
				Tos	io nagata shio NAGATA ci Segnwa	
				Hir	oki SEGAWA	

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0421** 

Ву:	H rdelsi	obie		
	Hideki	OKI		
		,	, .	

By: <u>Seiji Nishimuva</u>

Seiji NISHIMURA